minat belajar siswa. 

Metode yang digunakan dalam penelitian adalah penelitian kuantitatif dengan menggunakan pendekatan Deskriptif Analitik 

Korelasional yang bertujuan untuk menganalisis hubungan antara dua variabel atau lebih. Dengan populasi sebesar 254 yang terbilang 

dua ratus lima puluh empat dan sampel sebesar 72 siswa. Sampel ditetapkan dengan tekniksimple random sampling. 

Hasil dari penelitian ini dapat dilihat berdasarkan hasil analisis besarnya pengaruh kompetensi guru terhadap minat belajar peserta 

didik tergolong sedang/cukup yaitu sebesar 0,407 atau 40,7%.

[...]

the purpose of this research is to analyze the effect of teacher competence on students' learning interests. 

The method used in this research is quantitative research using a correlational analytic descriptive approach, which aims to analyze the 

relationship between two or more variables. With a population of 254, which spells out two hundred and fifty-four, and a sample of 72 

students. The sample is determined by a simple random sampling technique. 

The results of this study can be seen based on the results of the analysis of the magnitude of the influence of teacher competence on 

students' learning interest, which is classified as moderate or sufficient, namely 0.407 or 40.7%.